Scope of Work / Specifications 

6.1. OBJECTIVE/JUSTIFICATION 

Flood Mitigation Barrier Installation – Pinellas County Utilities Department Critical Infrastructure 

Project Overview: 

This project involves the procurement, delivery, and installation of nine hundred fifty-seven (957) 

square feet of flood protection barriers at identified critical sites within the Utilities Department. The 

goal is to enhance resilience against flood-related risks to ensure continuity of essential services and 

protection of critical infrastructure.